
Government of West Bengal,
Irrigation & WaterwaysDirectorate

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle
Postal Address: Jalasampad Bhawan, 8th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091
Phone & Fax No.: (033) 23341790 E-Mail ID : seeciwd2010(iiJgmail.com

Memo No.: 3001 Date: 01.11.2018

1ST CORRIGENDUM

e·NIT No. WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-19(e)/2018-19, Dated 12.10.2018 (Serial No.-1) e-Tender 10 No:-2018_IWD_ 194274_1
Name of Work:- "Construction of Composite Bridge ober Tolly's Nullah of Ch. 1510.00 near Zeerut Steel Bridge, at ward

No. 74 of KMC."
DETAILS OF CORRIGENDUM:- The changes of "Work credential criteria" & "Extension of Bid submission end

date" are shown in the table given below :-

51.
No. In place of (As per e·N.I.T.) To be read as

1. Page no. 2, Column '8' of 'LIST OF WORKS' of the e-N.I.T.L"Minimum eligibility criteria to match the
Prequalification (PO) works credential in terms of execution of similar previous works contract (*)"

Summary of minimum eligibility requirements for technically qualifying
for next part of financial bidding of this e-Tender:
A. Technical PQ Credential:
i. The bidder must have satisfactorily completed at least 1 (one) work of
'similar in nature' under Government Sector within last five FYs on
the date of publication of this NIT of Gross monitory value of
Rs (Gross monitory value is calculated based on final
billed value given in Credential Certificate (CCL multiplied by
inflationary factor executed within preceding five FYs of similar nature
not be less than 30% of the amount put to tender of the work for which
the bidder chooses to participate in this NIT. The same shall be
minimum 60% for Consortium/JV)
Required amount Rs. 2.79.47.400.00

ii. Pre-Qualification criteria of 'similar in nature' will be established, if
summation of monitory values of anyone of the following items or
conglomeration of items derived from the BOQ of the instant work
tendered in this e-NIT when multiplied by 0.4, the resultant monitory
value is less than or equal to the monetary value of the corresponding
item/conglomeration of items of the BOQ in the bid submitted as PQ
work credential multiplied by inflationary factor (at Clause 71(a)} as
stated below:

a. Major Item description in brief: Concrete work (other than those for
Buildings & Roads): 7 II. d of this e-NIT: ( 25% of Tender BOQ or
above)

b. Minimum gross Notional value of above Major Item desired : Rs.
2.79.47.400.00

Summary of minimum eligibility requirements for technically qualifying
for next part of financial bidding of this e-Tender:
A. Technical PQ Credential:
i. The bidder must have satisfactorily completed at least 1 (one) work of
'similar in nature' under Government Sector within last five FYs on
the date of publication of this NIT of Gross monitory value of
Rs (Gross monitory value is calculated based on final
billed value given in Credential Certificate (CC) multiplied by
inflationary factor executed within preceding five FYs of similar nature
not be less than 30% of the amount put to tender of the work for which
the bidder chooses to participate in this NIT. The same shall be
minimum 60% for Consortium/JV)
Required amount Rs. 2,20,32,010.00

ii. Pre-Qualification criteria of 'similar in nature' will be established, if
summation of monitory values of anyone of the following items or
conglomeration of items derived from the BOQ of the instant work
tendered in this e-NIT when multiplied by 0.4, the resultant monitory
value is less than or equal to the monetary value of the corresponding
item/conglomeration of items of the BOQ in the bid submitted as PQ
work credential multiplied by inflationary factor (at Clause 71(a)} as
stated below:

a. Major Item description in brief: Concrete work (other than those for
Buildings & Roads): 7 II. d of this e-NIT: ( 25% of Tender BOQ or
above)
M.iniQluf)lWo~s Notional value of above Major Item desired : Rs.
1,60;24,964:00

B. Financial eligibility as PQ Credential in preceding three FY:
a) Average of Gross Annual Turnover of the bidder except for
Consortiums and Joint Ventures for any three FYs within immediate
preceding five FY on the date of publishing of NIT as stated in clause 7
V should be at least Rupees 2,20,32,010.00 (30% of the Amount put to B. Financial eligibility as PQ Credential in preceding three FY:
Tender) a) Average of Gross Annual Turnover of the bidder except for

b) The above value for Consortiums or Joint Ventures should be at least Consortiums and Joint Ventures for any three FYs within immediate
of Rs. 6,60,96,029 (90% of the Amount put to Tender) preceding five FY on the date of publishing of NIT as stated in clause 7

c) Bidder's Net worth in any three preceding financial years within the V should be at least Rupees 2,20,32,010.00 (30% of the Amount put to
zone of preceding five financial years should be positive (determined Tender)
from Audited Profit ~ Loss Accounts and corresponding audited b) The above value for Consortiums or Joint Ventures should be at least
balance sheets stated In Clause 7v c). 0

(B th A & B t t d b h Id b . It I f Ifli d . . of Rs. 6,60,96,029 (90% of the Amount putto Tender)
PO 01' 'b:I'! f s a e I'fa.ov~s thOUT ehsl.mulBa~deoEusYI ut.I etas mflnImfumlc) Bidder's Net worth in any three preceding financial years within the

e Igl II Y or qua I ylng In e ec mea I va ua Ion s age or Ina f d' f f . I h Id b .. (d .
selection in financial bid stage based on quoted bid price, and all claims for zone 0 p~ece Ing .Ive mancia years S ou e positive. eterrnlned
I· 'b'I't t b b t tl t d lth I'd I II th t' d t from Audited Profit & Loss Accounts and corresponding auditede Ig.1II Y ar~ ~ e su ~ an I~~ WI va I ega y au en IC ocumen s balance sheets stated in Clause 7v c).

dUring submission of on-line bid Itself). (Both A. & B stated above should be simultaneously fulfilled as minimum
PO eligibility for qualifying in the Technical Bid Evaluation stage for tinal
selection in financial bid stage based on quoted bid price, and all claims for
eligibility are to be substantiated with valid legally authentic documents
durin submission ot on-line bid itself.

Page 1of 2

: Rs,



81.
No. In place of (As per e·N.I.T.) To be read as

2. 'Critical dates of t_hise·Tender' as per Clause 24 of the e-N.I.T.

Note :- All other terms and conditions of the e-NIT remain unchanged.

\'&
\

Superinten 9 9 neer
Eastern Circle

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Official e-maiIID:seeciwd2010@gmail.com

Page2 of 2


